LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections
and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT
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ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications
Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event Objection Date

ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY

VISITOR ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY

CENTRE & SHOP COMPANY OPEN DAY DURING FEIS 27/05/2026 11/03/2026
ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY LIMITED ILE 2026

PORT ASKAIG

ISLE OF ISLAY

PA46 7RN

ARDRISHAIG PUBLIC HALL ARDRISHAIG GALA

43 CHALMERS STREET COMMITTEE FAMILY DANCE WITH A 09/05/2026 11/03/2026
ARDRISHAIG LIVE BAND.

LOCHGILPHEAD

PA30 8EY

CAMPBELTOWN HERITAGE

CENTRE MARK WATT ANNUAL WHISKY 23/05/2026 06/03/2026
BIG KILN STREET FESTIVAL
CAMPBELTOWN

PA28 6JF



Occasional(s)

Premises

CARRICK CASTLE ESTATE
LOCHGOILHEAD

ARGYLL & BUTE

PA24 8AF

CORRAN HALLS
CORRAN ESPLANADE
OBAN

PA34 5AB

HELENSBURGH MARKET
COLQUHOUN SQUARE
HELENSBURGH

G84 8AD

HELENSBURGH MARKET
COLQUHOUN SQUARE
HELENSBURGH

G84 8AD

Applicant

RYAN LONGMUIR

LIVEARGYLL

FRASER ADAMS

EMILY RICHARDS

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

WEDDING

WEDDING RECEPTION
DRINKS AND
PHOTOGRAPHY AREA

OFF SALES FROM
MARKET STALL

OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL
FROM MARKET STALL

Date of Event

09/05/2026

09/05/2026

16/05/2026

09/05/2026
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Objection Date

11/03/2026

11/03/2026

06/03/2026

11/03/2026



10

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant

HELENSBURGH MARKET  EMILY RICHARDS
COLQUHOUN SQUARE

HELENSBURGH

G84 8AD

ISLAY RUM DISTILLERY
OLD LEMONADE FACTORY
PORT ELLEN

ISLE OF ISLAY

PA42 7BZ

BEN INGLIS

KILNAUGHTON BAY
PORT ELLEN

ISLAY

PA42 7YW

BEN INGLIS

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event

OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL 23/05/2026
FROM MARKET STALL.

ON AND OFF SALES OF 21/05/2026
ALCOHOL DURING ISLAY

FESTIVAL PERIOD.

DISTILLERY TASTING 26/05/2026

FOR A MAXIMUM OF 20
PEOPLE STARTING AT
THE ISLAY RUM
DISTILLERY AND
FINISHING WITH THE
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Objection Date

11/03/2026

11/03/2026

11/03/2026
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12

13

14

Occasional(s)

Premises

MOUNT STUART HOUSE
MOUNT STUART

ISLE OF BUTE

PA20 9LR

PORTSONACHAN VILLAGE
HALL

PORTSONACHAN

BY DALMALLY

ARGYLL

PA33 1BJ

SKDT HALL
KIRK STREET
CAMPBELTOWN
PA28 6BL

THE GOIL INN (FORMERLY
LOCHGOILHEAD HOTEL)
LOCHGOILHEAD

PA24 8AD

Applicant

RYAN LONGMUIR

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

PORTSONACHAN VILLAGE

HALL

MARK WATT

COLIN MITCHELL

Details of Event Date of Event
WEDDING 23/05/2026
COMMUNITY SOCIAL 02/05/2026
EVENING
TICKETED WHISKY 18/05/2026

TASTINGS DURING THE
WEEK OF THE WHISKY
FESTIVAL.

LIVE IN THE GOIL 01/05/2026
MUSIC FESTIVAL
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Objection Date

06/03/2026

06/03/2026

06/03/2026

06/03/2026



