

LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005  
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory Lochgilphead  
Argyll  
PA31 8RT

## ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

### List of Applications

#### Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

#### Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
1	ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY VISITOR CENTRE & SHOP ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY PORT ASKAIG ISLE OF ISLAY PA46 7RN	ARDNAHOE DISTILLERY COMPANY LIMITED	OPEN DAY DURING FEIS ILE 2026	27/05/2026	11/03/2026
2	ARDRISHAIG PUBLIC HALL 43 CHALMERS STREET ARDRISHAIG LOCHGILPHEAD PA30 8EY	ARDRISHAIG GALA COMMITTEE	FAMILY DANCE WITH A LIVE BAND.	09/05/2026	11/03/2026
3	CAMPBELTOWN HERITAGE CENTRE BIG KILN STREET CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6JF	MARK WATT	ANNUAL WHISKY FESTIVAL	23/05/2026	06/03/2026

**ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD****List of Applications****Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005****Occasional(s)**

	<b>Premises</b>	<b>Applicant</b>	<b>Details of Event</b>	<b>Date of Event</b>	<b>Objection Date</b>
4	CARRICK CASTLE ESTATE LOCHGOILHEAD ARGYLL & BUTE PA24 8AF	RYAN LONGMUIR	WEDDING	09/05/2026	11/03/2026
5	CORRAN HALLS CORRAN ESPLANADE OBAN PA34 5AB	LIVEARGYLL	WEDDING RECEPTION DRINKS AND PHOTOGRAPHY AREA	09/05/2026	11/03/2026
6	HELENSBURGH MARKET COLQUHOUN SQUARE HELENSBURGH G84 8AD	FRASER ADAMS	OFF SALES FROM MARKET STALL	16/05/2026	06/03/2026
7	HELENSBURGH MARKET COLQUHOUN SQUARE HELENSBURGH G84 8AD	EMILY RICHARDS	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL FROM MARKET STALL	09/05/2026	11/03/2026

**ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD****List of Applications****Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005****Occasional(s)**

	<b>Premises</b>	<b>Applicant</b>	<b>Details of Event</b>	<b>Date of Event</b>	<b>Objection Date</b>
8	HELENSBURGH MARKET COLQUHOUN SQUARE HELENSBURGH G84 8AD	EMILY RICHARDS	OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL FROM MARKET STALL.	23/05/2026	11/03/2026
9	ISLAY RUM DISTILLERY OLD LEMONADE FACTORY PORT ELLEN ISLE OF ISLAY PA42 7BZ	BEN INGLIS	ON AND OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL DURING ISLAY FESTIVAL PERIOD.	21/05/2026	11/03/2026
10	KILNAUGHTON BAY PORT ELLEN ISLAY PA42 7YW	BEN INGLIS	DISTILLERY TASTING FOR A MAXIMUM OF 20 PEOPLE STARTING AT THE ISLAY RUM DISTILLERY AND FINISHING WITH THE	26/05/2026	11/03/2026

## ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

### List of Applications

#### Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

#### Occasional(s)

	Premises	Applicant	Details of Event	Date of Event	Objection Date
11	MOUNT STUART HOUSE MOUNT STUART ISLE OF BUTE PA20 9LR	RYAN LONGMUIR	WEDDING	23/05/2026	06/03/2026
12	PORTSONACHAN VILLAGE HALL PORTSONACHAN BY DALMALLY ARGYLL PA33 1BJ	PORTSONACHAN VILLAGE HALL	COMMUNITY SOCIAL EVENING	02/05/2026	06/03/2026
13	SKDT HALL KIRK STREET CAMPBELTOWN PA28 6BL	MARK WATT	TICKETED WHISKY TASTINGS DURING THE WEEK OF THE WHISKY FESTIVAL.	18/05/2026	06/03/2026
14	THE GOIL INN (FORMERLY LOCHGOILHEAD HOTEL) LOCHGOILHEAD PA24 8AD	COLIN MITCHELL	LIVE IN THE GOIL MUSIC FESTIVAL	01/05/2026	06/03/2026